

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1946 of 2023Sudhir Tiwari **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12.06.2023	Mr. Arvind Sinha, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Shubham Verma, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Verma accepts notice on behalf of respondents, hence, process fee is not required to be paid. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List this case immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	