

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1946 of 2023****SUDHIR TIWARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15.04.2026	Mr. Arvind Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. The matter relates to termination of the petitioner. Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file reply-affidavit and thereafter, two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit, if any. List the matter in the month of June, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	